14704
Public Notice of a judgment considered to be in person by publication

Case No.: 3946/2025/16-Partial Commercial.
Considered at :Sixth Partial Commercial Court No. 1

Subject of Case:The defendant is ordered to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 243,000 

(two hundred and forty-three thousand dirhams) plus interest at a rate of 12% from the 

date of the claim. The defendant is also ordered to pay AED 20,000 (twenty thousand 

dirhams) as supplementary compensation. The defendants are ordered to pay all fees, 

expenses, and attorney's fees.